

**Annual Report of Sedgwick Township  
Harvey County, Kansas**

The undersigned treasurer and trustee of Sedgwick Township, submit the following report for the year ending December 31, 2016.

**FINANCIAL REPORT**

Name of Funds	Cash Balance Jan. 1, 2016	Total Receipts	Total Expenditures	Cash Balance Dec. 31, 2016	Unpaid Bills Dec. 31, 2016
General	429.43	6,993.25	6,703.00	719.68	0.00
Road	972.54	75,751.77	76,723.31	1.00	0.00
Special Machinery	48,874.27	258.70	93.68	49,039.29	0.00
Fire Protection	113.87	25,485.01	25,598.88	0.00	0.00
Noxious Weed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FEMA - Flood	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Totals</b>	<b>50,390.11</b>	<b>108,488.73</b>	<b>109,118.87</b>	<b>49,759.97</b>	<b>0.00</b>

Total Cash Balance for all Funds

49,759.97

Does the Total Cash Balance for all Funds equal to Cash Balance Dec. 31?

**Yes**

I certify that this financial report is a correct summary of all money received and expended as well as all unpaid bills for the township during the year ending December 31, 2016.

Date: Jan. 12, 2017

  
Township Treasurer

**(Cut here for Publication)**

Report must be published if the annual budget exceeded \$25,000.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Township Trustee

Filed this ____ day of _____  _____ County Clerk
---

Examined and confirmed by the County Commission, ____ day of _____  _____ County Clerk
--

**RECEIVED**

JAN 12 2017







Sedgwick Township  
Road Fund Expenditures

Remaining  
Cash  
Balance:  
1.00

2016

2016 Budget Authority: 76,750.00  
Less YTD Expenditures: 76,723.31  
Remaining Budget Auth: 26.69

Expenditures Detail

Date	Check Number	Paid to/Description	Officers Pay	Wages	Fuel, Supplies & Oil	Equipment	Road Materials	Transfers	Insurance	Repairs	SPRAY, Road Ditches Cleaning	Culverts	Amount Paid	Budget Authority Remaining
12-Jan	EFT	KS Withholding TAX 4th Qtr '15 #60118XX4423C		57.00									57.00	76,693.00
18-Jan	4188	TED STEIN, petroleum	595.00										595.00	76,098.00
	4189	MATT INLOW, petroleum	595.00										595.00	75,503.00
	4190	JOE DETWEILER, petroleum	595.00										595.00	74,908.00
	4194	Andale Farmers Co-op, c.r.diesel, tractor oil			132.88								132.88	74,775.12
	4195	TIM STEIN		567.91									567.91	74,207.21
19-Jan	EFT	BILL YOUNG		417.13									417.13	73,790.08
17-Feb	4201	ELECTRONIC IRS 941, #92900344		265.92									265.92	73,524.16
	4202	J.L.Urnth, repair sand truck hoist			150.44					1,329.82			1,329.82	72,194.34
	4203	KANZA Co-op, diesel motor oil			2,859.36					blades			2,859.36	69,184.54
	4204	POWERLAN, 2-coils M&H, 2-filters, 10-blades=1,215.10				12,000.00							12,000.00	57,184.54
	4205	DEERE CREDIT Inc, grader lease/payment											272.59	56,911.95
	4206	BILL YOUNG		322.31									322.31	56,589.64
18-Feb	EFT	ELECTRONIC IRS 941, #73395917		139.19									139.19	56,450.45
16-Mar	4210	KANZA Co-op, Bill's gas		38.34									38.34	56,412.11
	4211	J.L.Urnth, 2 lbs KGE rock					862.21						862.21	55,549.90
	4212	POWERLAN, 4-cutting edge blades								506.16			506.16	55,043.74
	4213	TIM STEIN		404.43									404.43	54,639.31
	4214	BILL YOUNG		263.05									263.05	54,376.26
17-Mar	EFT	ELECTRONIC IRS 941, #20608294		163.54									163.54	54,212.72
8-Apr	EFT	KS Withholding TAX 1st Qtr '16 #6098328562Y		38.00									38.00	54,174.72
14-Apr	4219	Berry Tractor & Equip, 4 Blades for Rd Drag								381.60			381.60	53,793.12
	4220	HOWARD'S Inc, 2 & 2 Blades for Mower								110.50			110.50	53,682.62
	4221	J.L.Urnth, 1 Id Dirty Pea Gravel					381.47			159.32			159.32	53,523.30
	4222	KANZA Co-op, 1162.81 D.Diesel, 43.00 Gas		43.00	1,162.81								381.47	53,141.83
20-Jan		Andale Farmers Co-op, Stock Dividend			(187.14)								1,205.81	51,936.02
14-Apr		State of KS, FEMA Disaster #4230, Ck. #61354			(218.76)		(29,417.07)						-29,417.07	81,758.99
	4224	Stein Farm Repair, #970, hydrolic hose repair								79.80			79.80	81,679.19
	4225	TIM STEIN		382.03									382.03	81,297.16
15-Apr	EFT	ELECTRONIC IRS 941, #218827998		82.94									82.94	81,214.22
18-Apr	4226	Murphy Tractor & Equip, New Bonnell model 312				14,500.00							14,500.00	66,714.22
16-Mar	4212	DEERE CREDIT Inc, grader Paid in Full				18,608.98							18,608.98	48,105.24
20-Apr		Kanza Co-op Assn, Dividend			(34.87)								-34.87	48,140.11
16-May	4230	Harvey County R&B, sign, flexible safety reflectors					278.76			60.00			60.00	48,080.11
	4232	TIM STEIN		1,004.15									1,004.15	47,801.35
	4233	BILL YOUNG		369.72									369.72	46,797.20
25-May	EFT	ELECTRONIC IRS 941, #		405.77									405.77	46,427.48
15-Jun	4237	KANZA Co-op Assn, Diesel-503.0 Gas-28.78		53.12	880.25								405.77	46,021.71
	4238	Bentley Sams Co, Bll hauled two loads RG					302.85						933.37	45,088.34
	4239	JL Urnth, Four loads KGE Rock					1,709.13						302.85	44,785.49
	4240	TIM STEIN		261.05									1,709.13	43,076.36
	4241	BILL YOUNG		357.87									261.05	42,815.31
	4241	ELECTRONIC IRS 941, #44226009		148.16									357.87	42,457.44
19-Jul	4246	Kanza Co-op Assn, Bill's gas, Qty. 27.46		61.66									148.16	42,309.28
													61.66	42,247.62













